## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILEN

SEEL A SEE ARCH

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Counci.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF POWDER

RIVER BASIN RESOURCE COUNCIL OF THE

RECLASSIFICATION AND DOWNGRADE OF THREE

DRAINAGES TO CRAZY WOMAN CREEK (Kennedy

South Area Addition) AND THEIR TRIBUTARIES

)

Docket No. 06-3804

## SUBPOENA

TO: Kimberly Dickerson
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Ecological Services
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY 82009
(307) 772-2374 ext. 230

YOU ARE HEREBY required to be and appear before the Environmental Quality Council of the State of Wyoming, to be held at Casper College, Campus Ballroom, 125 College Drive, Casper, Wyoming, at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, the 26th day of September, 2007, for the hearing of causes arising under the law of said State, then and there to testify as witness in the above-entitled cause now pending, wherein the Petitioners are Wyoming Outdoor Council and Powder River Basin Resource Council and the Respondent is the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality.

This you are not to omit, under the penalty of the law.

This subpoena is issued pursuant to Wyo. Stat. §16-3-107, Rule 45 of the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure and Chapter 2, §9 of Rules and Practice and Procedure of the Environmental Quality Council.

DATED this / 2 day of September, 2007.

Terri Lorenzon, Executive Director Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th St.

Herschler Bldg., Room 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002